TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM457564

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BIOSENSORS INTERNATIONAL GROUP, LTD		05/31/2017	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SPECTRUM DYNAMICS MEDICAL LIMITED		
Street Address: P.O. Box 957 Offshore Incorporations Centre Road Town			
City: Tortola			
State/Country: VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH			
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type Number		Word Mark
Registration Number:	3694626	D-SPECT
Registration Number:	3755034	RSCAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9549251101

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9549251100

Email: trademarks@patentusa.com

William H. Dippert Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: PO Box 2480

Address Line 4: Hollywood, FLORIDA 33022

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sarah M. Stemer
SIGNATURE:	/Sarah M. Stemer/
DATE SIGNED:	01/10/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=3.2. BIG - SDM BVI - Assignment of Trademarks (fully signed)#page1.tif source=3.2. BIG - SDM BVI - Assignment of Trademarks (fully signed)#page2.tif source=3.2. BIG - SDM BVI - Assignment of Trademarks (fully signed)#page3.tif source=3.2. BIG - SDM BVI - Assignment of Trademarks (fully signed)#page4.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006247 FRAME: 0087

900435072

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

The Assignment of Trademark Rights is made by and between BIOSENSORS INTERNATIONAL GROUP, LTD., a company incorporated in Bermuda with a registered address at Clarendon House, 2 Church Street, Hamilton HM 11, Bermuda (hereinafter "Assignor") and SPECTRUM DYNAMICS MEDICAL LIMITED, a company incorporated in the British Virgin Islands with a registered address at P.O. Box 957, Offshore Incorporations Centre Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands (hereinafter "Assignee") and is effective as of January 1st 2017.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the marks (including trademarks, service marks, collective trademarks, collective service marks, collective membership marks, certification marks, trade names, assumed names, slogans, logos and trade dress, if any - collectively, "the Marks") and corresponding Federal or National Trademark Registrations and Applications therefor; listed in Exhibit A pertaining to the Spectrum Dynamics business Assignor acquired pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of May 11th 2013 and since then developed.

WHEREAS, Assignor warrants that it owns all rights, title and interest of every kind, nature or description in and to the Marks, all rights therein, including any and all past, present and future registrations and applications therefor, all rights of renewal thereof, all rights to royalties for the licensing thereof, all claims for infringement thereof, and all goodwill pertaining thereto (hereinafter "All Rights in the Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee All Rights in the Marks (as defined hereinabove), and Assignee desires to acquire All Rights in the Marks (as defined hereinabove);

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of one (1) US\$ and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby transfer, convey and assign to Assignee All Rights in the Marks. The assignment of all claims for damages by reason of past infringement(s) of the Marks, includes the right of Assignee to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives. These assigned rights shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, at common law and/or to the end of the term or terms of which registrations pertaining to the Marks may be granted, or renewed, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver to Assignee all documents necessary to effectuate and maintain registrations pertaining to the Marks, now and in the future and to perfect - including through the correction of any inaccuracy or omission to the list of the Marks shown on attached Exhibit Δ - or otherwise enable the transfer, conveyance and assignment of All Rights in the Marks.

The undersigned represents and warrants that he has authority to execute this Assignment on behalf of Assignor, and to carry out all obligations imposed hereunder. The undersigned has read, understands, and agrees to the terms of this Assignment.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006247 FRAME: 0088

The undersigned represents and warrants that he has authority to execute this Assignment on behalf of Assignor, and to carry out all obligations imposed hereunder. The undersigned has read, understands, and agrees to the terms of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Assignment of Trademark Rights as of

Dated: <u>MAT 51</u>, 2017

Biosensors Int	rnational Group, 13td.
ASSIGNOR	

Spectrum Dynamics Medical Limited ASSIGNEE

® y	40114	
Name	YANG YAN	
	18 C & 1 Start	

By	 	
XESSES		
TGES		

Binsepanie International Group Ltd. Spectrum Dynamics Medical Limited Trademick Assignment IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Assignment of Trademark Rights as of

Biosensors International Group, Ltd.

ASSIGNOR

By

Name

Name

Title

Dated: MASSIGNOR

Spectrum Dynamics Medical Limited ASSIGNEE

Title Director

Biosensors International Group Ltd. Spectrum Dynamics Medical Limited Trademark Assignment

EXHIBIT "A" ASSIGNED TRADEMARKS

Spectrum Dynamics	

MARK	CLASS	COUNTRY	APPLICATION NUMBER	APPLICATION DATE	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
SUMO	9	Brazil	840755384	3-Dec-13	840755384	18-Oct-16
DS - SUMO	9	China	13939354	20-Jan-14	13939354	14-Apr-15
SUMO	9	European Union	12390548	2-Dec-13	12390548	29-Apr-14
SUMO	9	Israel	261567	24-Dec-13	261567	2-Nov-15
DS - SUMO	9	Japan	2014-090277	6-Jan-14	5673535	30-May-14
DS-GURU	9	China	17357662	6-July-15	13939355	7-Sept- 2016.
GURU	9	European Union	12391306	2×Dec-13	12391306	29-Apr-14
GURU	3	lsrae!	261563	24-Dec-13	261563	2-Nov-15
DS - GURU	9	Japan	2014-000276	6-Jan-14	5673534	30-May-14
D-spect	9	Japan	2013-022488	28-Mar-13	5607282	16-Aug-13
D-SPECT	10	United States	77/386675	1-Feb-08	3694626	13-Oct-09
RSCAN	10	United States	77/042912	13-Nov-06	3755034	2-Mar-10

DS-GURU which has a number of 17357662, filing date of 6 July 2015 and registration date of 7 September 2016.

Biosensors International Group Ltd Spectrum Dynamics Medical Limited Trademark Assignment

Page 3 of 3